

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2492/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in CRLM No. 38360/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PARAS NATH RAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and impleadment and office report)

Date: 28/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S.Jain, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

Ms.Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let proper affidavit of service on respondent No. 2 (complainant) be filed within three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Anand Singh)

Court Master
Court Master